SUPER BALL 2024 )M’(&‘R‘\L

SUPERRALL)
Schedule for the Week* C—\,_J

*All times are for general orientation. Please bear in mind that there might be changes depending on the number of participants (especially delayed finishes)

Sunday, August 18th Pre-Event Activities day
From To Duration Sport Activity/competition

Freestylers arriving in Liberec in one of the official buses after the event check-in at the Babylon hotel has closed will be allowed to check-in on the next day in the morning.
Please contact superball@thewffa.org or a member of the staff on-site for more details.

15:00h 22:00h 09:00h All Transfers from central Prague to Liberec
12:00h 20:00h 08:00h All Registration and welcome pack pick up Hotel - Reception
20:30h 21:15h 00:45h All Players meeting - Opening Ceremony & Info Session Hotel - Sport Hall
Monday, August 19th Qualifications day 1/3
From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue
11:00h 15:00h 4:00h Freestyle Football BATTLE MEN - Circle Qualification 1/2 Hotel - Sport Hall
15:00h 16:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football IRON WOMAN Hotel - Sport Hall
16:00h 17:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football IRON MAN Hotel - Sport Hall
17:00h 18:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football CHALLENGE WOMEN - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
18:00h 22:00h 4:00h Freestyle Football CHALLENGE MEN - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
Tuesday, August 20th Qualifications day 2/3
From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue
09:30h 12:30h 3:00h Freestyle Football BATTLE MEN - Circle Qualification 2/2 Hotel - Sport Hall
12:30h 13:30h 1:00h Freestyle Football SICK THREE WOMEN - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
13:30h 16:30h 3:00h Freestyle Football SICK THREE MEN - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
16:30h 18:30h 2:00h Freestyle Football BATTLE WOMEN - Qualification for top 32 Hotel - Sport Hall
18:30h 20:00h 1:30h Freestyle Football BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - Battles for final Hotel - Sport Hall
20:00h 21:30h 1:30h Footbag BATTLES - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
21:30h 22:30h 1:00h Footbag SHRED 30 Hotel - Sport Hall
Wednesday, August 21th Qualifications day 3/3
From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue
10:00h 11:30h 1:30h Freestyle Football BATTLE NEXT GEN - Qualification for Top 16 Hotel - Sport Hall
11:30h 13:00h 1:30h Freestyle Football BATTLE NEXT GEN - Battles for final Hotel - Sport Hall
13:00h 16:00h 3:00h Freestyle Football BATTLE MEN - Circle Elimination for top 32 Hotel - Sport Hall
16:00h 17:30h 1:30h Freestyle Football ROUTINE - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
17:30h 18:30h 1:00h Freestyle Football CREW ROUTINE - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
18:30h 20:00h 1:30h Footbag ROUTINE - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
20:00h 20:30h 0:30h Footbag DOUBLE ROUTINE - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
20:30h 22:00h 1:30h Footbag BATTLE MEN - Last chance for top 32 Hotel - Sport Hall
22:00h 22:15h 0:15h All AWARDS CEREMONY - IronMan/Woman, SHRED30 Hotel - Sport Hall
Thursday, August 22th Elimination day
From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue
10:00h 1:20h 1:20h Freestyle Football BATTLE WOMEN - Battles for top 8 Hotel - Sport Hall
1:20h 12:00h 0:40h Freestyle Football BATTLE NEXT GEN - Qualification for the final Hotel - Sport Hall
12:00h 14:00h 2:00h Freestyle Football KILL THE BEAT - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
14:00h 14:30h 0:30h Footbag REQUEST - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
14:30h 15:00h 0:30h Footbag SICK THREE - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
15:00h 15:30h 0:30h Footbag BIG ONE - Qualification Hotel - Sport Hall
15:30h 17:10h 1:40h Freestyle Football BATTLE MEN - Top 32 Hotel - Sport Hall
17:10h 17:50h 0:40h Freestyle Football BATTLE MEN - Top 16 Hotel - Sport Hall
20:00h 20:15h 0:15h Footbag ROUTINE - Final Top 4 Lipa Club
20:15h 20:30h 0:15h Footbag DOUBLE ROUTINE - Final Top 3 Lipa Club
20:30h 21:00h 0:30h Freestyle Football ROUTINE - Final Top 5 Lipa Club
21:00h 21:30h 0:30h Freestyle Football CREW ROUTINE - Final Top 3 Lipa Club
21:30h 22:00h 0:30h Freestyle Football KILL THE BEAT - Final Top 4 Lipa Club
22:00h 22:15h 0:15h All Awards ceremony of the night Lipa Club

1
WFFA

www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024

superball@thewffa.org


http://www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024

Friday, August 23th

From

To

Duration

Sport

Activity/competition

Workshops & Finals of other competitions

All open workshops and presentations will be held at the conference room of the Babylon Wellness Hotel. Registration is not needed: all freestylers are welcome to join!

11:00h
12:30h
14:00h
15:30h
19:00h
19:15h

19:30h
20:00h
20:30h
20:45h
21:15h
22:00h

12:00h
13:30h
15:00h
16:30h
19:115h
19:30h
19:45h
20:30h
20:45h
21:15h
22:00h
22:15h

Saturday, August 24th

1:00h
1:00h
1:00h
1:00h
0:15h
0:15h
0:15h
0:30h
0:15h
0:30h
0:45h
0:15h

Duration

Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Footbag
Footbag
Footbag
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
All

WORKSHOP 1

WORKSHOP 2

WORKSHOP 3

WORKSHOP 4

BIG ONE - Final

SICK THREE - Final
REQUEST - Final

SICK THREE WOMEN - Final
SICK THREE MEN - Final
CHALLENGE WOMEN - Final
CHALLENGE MEN - Final
Awards ceremony of the night

Activity/competition

Hotel - Conference Room
Hotel - Conference Room
Hotel - Conference Room
Hotel - Conference Room
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club
Warehouse Club

Super Ball 2024 Finals

1:05h
0:20h
0:05h
0:05h
0:05h
0:05h
0:30h
0:30h
0:15h
0:15h
0:20h
0:10h
0:15h
0:05h
0:10h
0:10h
0:10h
0:15h
0:15h
0:20h

..until the end!

16:10h 17:15h

17:15h 17:35h
17:35h 17:40h
17:40h 17:45h
17:45h 17:50h
17:50h 17:55h
17:55h 18:25h
18:25h 18:55h
18:55h 19:10h
19:10h 19:25h
19:25h 19:45h
19:45h 19:55h
19:55h 20:10h
20:10h 20:15h
20:15h 20:25h
20:25h 20:35h
20:35h 20:45h
20:45h 21:00h
21:00h 21:15h

21:10h 21:30h
22:00h

Sunday, August 25th

Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Footbag
Footbag
Footbag
Footbag
Footbag
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
Freestyle Football
All

Gate Opens Dr. E. Benes Square
Opening ceremony Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE NEXT GEN - Battle for the third place Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - Battle for the third place Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE NEXT GEN - Final Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - Final Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE WOMEN - Quarterfinals Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE MEN - Quarterfinals Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE WOMEN - Semifinals Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE MEN - Semifinals Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE FOOTBAG - Quarterfinals Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE FOOTBAG - Semifinals Dr. E. Benes Square
DOUBLE BATTLE FOOTBAG Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE FOOTBAG - Battle for the 3rd place Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE FOOTBAG - Final Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE WOMEN - Battle for the 3rd place Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE MEN - Battle for the 3rd place Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE WOMEN - Final Dr. E. Benes Square
BATTLE MEN - Final Dr. E. Benes Square
Awards ceremony Dr. E. Benes Square
After Party Lipa Club
Final day

09:00h

Duration

All

Activity/competition
Departure - Transfers from Liberec to central Prague

www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024

superball@thewffa.org


http://www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024

