SUPER BALL 2024

Schedule for the Week*

20:30h

21:00h

21:30h

22:00h

21:00h

21:30h

22:00h

22:15h

0:30h

0:30h

0:30h

0:15h

Freestyle Football

Freestyle Football

Freestyle Football

All

*All times are for general orientation. Please bear in mind that there might be changes depending on the number of participants (especially delayed finishes)

unday, Aug	ust 18th				Pre-Event Activities of
From	То	Duration	Sport	Activity/competition	Venue
				it the Babylon hotel has closed will be allowed to check-in on the next day in th latails	
15:00h	22:00h	09:00h	All	Transfers from central Prague to Liberec	
12:00h	20:00h	08:00h	All	Registration and welcome pack pick up	Hotel - Reception
20:30h	21:15h	00:45h	All	Players meeting - Opening Ceremony & Info Session	Hotel - Sport Hall
onday, Aug					Qualifications day
From	To	Duration	Sport	Activity/competition	Venue
11:00h	15:00h	4:00h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Circle Qualification 1/2	Hotel - Sport Hall
15:00h	16:00h	1:00h	Freestyle Football		Hotel - Sport Hall
16:00h	17:00h	1:00h	Freestyle Football		Hotel - Sport Hall
17:00h	18:00h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	CHALLENGE WOMEN - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
18:00h	22:00h	4:00h	Freestyle Football	CHALLENGE MEN - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
esday, Aug	gust 20th				Qualifications day
From	То	Duration	Sport	Activity/competition	Venue
09:30h	12:30h	3:00h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Circle Qualification 2/2	Hotel - Sport Hall
12:30h	13:30h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	SICK THREE WOMEN - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
13:30h	16:30h	3:00h	Freestyle Football	SICK THREE MEN - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
16:30h	18:30h	2:00h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE WOMEN - Qualification for top 32	Hotel - Sport Hall
18:30h	20:00h	1:30h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - Battles for final	Hotel - Sport Hall
20:00h	21:30h	1:30h	Footbag	BATTLES - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
21:30h	22:30h	1:00h	Footbag	SHRED 30	Hotel - Sport Hall
ednesdav.	August 21th				Qualifications day
From	То	Duration	Sport	Activity/competition	Venue
10:00h	11:30h	1:30h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE NEXT GEN - Qualification for Top 16	Hotel - Sport Hall
11:30h	13:00h	1:30h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE NEXT GEN - Battles for final	Hotel - Sport Hall
13:00h	16:00h	3:00h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Circle Elimination for top 32	Hotel - Sport Hall
16:00h	17:30h	1:30h	Freestyle Football	ROUTINE - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
17:30h	18:30h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	CREW ROUTINE - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
18:30h	20:00h	1:30h	Footbag	ROUTINE - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
20:00h	20:30h	0:30h	Footbag	DOUBLE ROUTINE - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
20:30h	22:00h	1:30h	Footbag	BATTLE MEN - Last chance for top 32	Hotel - Sport Hall
20.30h	22:0011 22:15h	0:15h	All	AWARDS CEREMONY - IronMan/Woman, SHRED30	Hotel - Sport Hall
ursday, Au	-	Duration	Cront	A stille des mon stiller	Elimination
From 10:00h	то 11:20h	1:20h	Sport Freestyle Football	Activity/competition BATTLE WOMEN - Battles for top 8	Venue Hotel - Sport Hall
11:20h	12:00h	0:40h	Freestyle Football		Hotel - Sport Hall
			Freestyle Football	BATTLE NEXT GEN - Qualification for the final KILL THE BEAT - Qualification	
12:00h	14:00h	2:00h	3	-	Hotel - Sport Hall
14:00h	14:30h	0:30h	Footbag	REQUEST - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
14:30h	15:00h	0:30h	Footbag	SICK THREE - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
15:00h	15:30h	0:30h	Footbag	BIG ONE - Qualification	Hotel - Sport Hall
15:30h	17:10h	1:40h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Top 32	Hotel - Sport Hall
17:10h	17:50h	0:40h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Top 16	Hotel - Sport Hall
20:00h	20:15h	0:15h	Footbag	ROUTINE - Final Top 4	Lipa Club
20:15h	20:30h	0:15h	Footbag	DOUBLE ROUTINE - Final Top 3	Lipa Club
	an ·	0			

Awards ceremony of the night



ROUTINE - Final Top 5

CREW ROUTINE - Final Top 3

KILL THE BEAT - Final Top 4

Lipa Club

Lipa Club

Lipa Club

Lipa Club

www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024 superball@thewffa.org

From	То	Duration	Sport	Activity/competition	Venue
			· ·		
open worksho	ps and presentat	ions will be held at	the conference room of the l	Babylon Wellness Hotel. Registration is not needed: all free	estylers are welcome to join!
11:00h	12:00h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	WORKSHOP 1	Hotel - Conference Roon
12:30h	13:30h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	WORKSHOP 2	Hotel - Conference Roon
14:00h	15:00h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	WORKSHOP 3	Hotel - Conference Roon
15:30h	16:30h	1:00h	Freestyle Football	WORKSHOP 4	Hotel - Conference Roor
19:00h	19:15h	0:15h	Footbag	BIG ONE - Final	Warehouse Club
19:15h	19:30h	0:15h	Footbag	SICK THREE - Final	Warehouse Club
19:30h	19:45h	0:15h	Footbag	REQUEST - Final	Warehouse Club
20:00h	20:30h	0:30h	Freestyle Football	SICK THREE WOMEN - Final	Warehouse Club
20:30h	20:45h	0:15h	Freestyle Football	SICK THREE MEN - Final	Warehouse Club
20:45h	21:15h	0:30h	Freestyle Football	CHALLENGE WOMEN - Final	Warehouse Club
21:15h	22:00h	0:45h	Freestyle Football	CHALLENGE MEN - Final	Warehouse Club
22:00h	22:15h	0:15h	All	Awards ceremony of the night	Warehouse Club

urday, Aug	gust 24th				Super Ball 2024 Fi
From	То	Duration	Sport	Activity/competition	Venue
16:10h	17:15h	1:05h	Freestyle Football	Gate Opens	Dr. E. Benes Square
17:15h	17:35h	0:20h	Freestyle Football	Opening ceremony	Dr. E. Benes Square
17:35h	17:40h	0:05h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE NEXT GEN - Battle for the third place	Dr. E. Benes Square
17:40h	17:45h	0:05h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - Battle for the third place	Dr. E. Benes Square
17:45h	17:50h	0:05h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE NEXT GEN - Final	Dr. E. Benes Square
17:50h	17:55h	0:05h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - Final	Dr. E. Benes Square
17:55h	18:25h	0:30h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE WOMEN - Quarterfinals	Dr. E. Benes Square
18:25h	18:55h	0:30h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Quarterfinals	Dr. E. Benes Square
18:55h	19:10h	0:15h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE WOMEN - Semifinals	Dr. E. Benes Square
19:10h	19:25h	0:15h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Semifinals	Dr. E. Benes Square
19:25h	19:45h	0:20h	Footbag	BATTLE FOOTBAG - Quarterfinals	Dr. E. Benes Square
19:45h	19:55h	0:10h	Footbag	BATTLE FOOTBAG - Semifinals	Dr. E. Benes Square
19:55h	20:10h	0:15h	Footbag	DOUBLE BATTLE FOOTBAG	Dr. E. Benes Square
20:10h	20:15h	0:05h	Footbag	BATTLE FOOTBAG - Battle for the 3rd place	Dr. E. Benes Square
20:15h	20:25h	0:10h	Footbag	BATTLE FOOTBAG - Final	Dr. E. Benes Square
20:25h	20:35h	0:10h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE WOMEN - Battle for the 3rd place	Dr. E. Benes Square
20:35h	20:45h	0:10h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Battle for the 3rd place	Dr. E. Benes Square
20:45h	21:00h	0:15h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE WOMEN - Final	Dr. E. Benes Square
21:00h	21:15h	0:15h	Freestyle Football	BATTLE MEN - Final	Dr. E. Benes Square
21:10h	21:30h	0:20h	Freestyle Football	Awards ceremony	Dr. E. Benes Square
22:00h	until	the end!	All	After Party	Lipa Club

Sunday, August 25th

From 09:00h Sport All

Duration

Activity/competition Departure - Transfers from Liberec to central Prague Final day Venue



www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024 superball@thewffa.org